Trophy Bassmasters Tournament Schedule

Date

4/12/2026
4/19/2026
4/26/2026
5/3/2026
5/17/2026
5/24/2026
5/31/2026
6/7/2026
6/14/2026
6/27/2026
6/28/2026
7/5/2026
7/19/2026
8/2/2026
8/16/2026
8/30/2026
9/6/2026
9/13/2026
9/27/2026
10/4/2026
10/18/2026
11/14/2026

Type
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Club
Fun
Club
Club
Classic
Club

Banquet

Location Ramp

Lake Erie

Lake Erie

Indian Lake
Buckeye Lake

St Marys

Lake Erie

Alum Creek

Knox Lake

Indian Lake

St Clair

St Clair

Loramie

Terry Wymer Detroit River
Indian Lake
Sandusky Bay Only
Lake Erie

Heavy Hitters

Lake Erie Steve Barker
Alum Creek

Bob Flowers
Detroit River

Masonic Temple

Kenton, Ohio
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Start Time Weigh-in Time

6:00 PM



