

Trophy Bassmasters Tournament Schedule

Saturday, February 7, 2026

Page 1 of 1

Date	Type	Location	Ramp	Start Time	Weigh-in Time
4/12/2026	Club	Lake Erie			
4/19/2026	Club	Lake Erie			
4/26/2026	Club	Indian Lake			
5/3/2026	Club	Buckeye Lake			
5/17/2026	Club	St Marys			
5/24/2026	Club	Lake Erie			
5/31/2026	Club	Alum Creek			
6/7/2026	Club	Knox Lake			
6/14/2026	Club	Indian Lake			
6/27/2026	Club	St Clair			
6/28/2026	Club	St Clair			
7/5/2026	Club	Loramie			
7/19/2026	Club	Terry Wymer Detroit River			
8/2/2026	Club	Indian Lake			
8/16/2026	Club	Sandusky Bay Only			
8/30/2026	Club	Lake Erie			
9/6/2026	Fun	Heavy Hitters			
9/13/2026	Club	Lake Erie Steve Barker			
9/27/2026	Club	Alum Creek			
10/4/2026	Classic	Bob Flowers			
10/18/2026	Club	Detroit River			
11/14/2026	Banquet	Masonic Temple	Kenton, Ohio	6:00 PM	